and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI master circular 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 and SEBI /HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-

2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024, this is to inform you that the Company has bagged an 

order worth 1,87,59,398.08/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty-Seven Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand Three 

Hundred Ninety-Eight and Eight Paise Only) (Exclusive of GST) for City Beautification from 

Gandhinagar Municipal Corporation for the purpose of Manufacture, Supply, delivery and 

installation of LED Lighting and Fixtures. The date and time of occurrence of Event/Information is

[...]

Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) 

is to be executed  

The supply and installation of Lighting 

and Fixtures to Gandhinagar Municipal 

Corporation is scheduled to be executed 

within one month.  

7.  Broad consideration or size of the 

order(s)/contract(s) 

Rs. 1,87,59,398.08/- (Rupees One Crore 

Eighty-Seven Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand 

Three Hundred Ninety-Eight and Eight 

Paise Only) (Exclusive of GST) 

8.  Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group 

companies have any interest in the entity that 

awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature 

of interest and details thereof 

No 

9.  Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall